



\$~111

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **RFA 573/2024, CM APPLs. 50701-03/2024, 50750/2024**  
SUNNY SHARMA AND ANR .....Appellants  
Through: Appearance not given.

versus  
RADHA BALLABH AGARWAL AND ANR .....Respondents  
Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

% **02.09.2024**

1. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellants, list on 19.09.2024.
2. In the meantime, let a copy of the complete paper book be served on the Respondents. One copy of the complete paper book be served on the Counsel appearing for the Respondents before the learned Trial Court.
3. In the meantime, the parties shall file their respective written synopsis, not exceeding three pages, at least one week before the next date of hearing, along with the compilation of judgments, if any, they wish to rely upon.
- 3.1 All judgments sought to be relied upon, shall be filed with an index which also sets out the relevant paragraph numbers and the proposition of law that it sets forth.

**TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

**SEPTEMBER 2, 2024**  
***g.joshi***

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*