



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 573/2024**

SUNNY SHARMA AND ANR

.....Appellants

Through: None.

versus

RADHA BALLABH AGARWAL AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. H.S. Kohli, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **16.12.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 50750/2024 (exemption from filing of complete trial court record)

1. The appellants are directed to place on record the complete trial court record within two weeks. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 50702/2024 (for condonation of delay of 31 days in filing)
CM APPL. 50703/2024 (for condonation of delay of 20 days in refiling)
CM APPL. 50701/2024 (stay) and RFA 573/2024

2. Notice of this appeal is yet to be issued. Learned counsel for respondents appearing on intimation accepts notice. Since none appear for appellants, relist on 19.05.2025. It is made clear that there is no stay on operation of the impugned judgment and decree.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 16, 2024/ry

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)