



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 573/2024**
SUNNY SHARMA AND ANR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Girish Kr. Sharma, Advocate
with appellant no.2 in person

versus

RADHA BALLABH AGARWAL AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Mannat Kohli, Advocate
(8130335153)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **18.12.2025**

1. Decretal amount has not been deposited.
2. Accordingly, para 5 of Order dated 27.11.2025 shall come into operation, which reads as under:-

“Subject to the appellants depositing the amount in compliance of order dated 27.10.2025 passed by this court, the effect and operation of the impugned judgment and decree dated 27.02.2024 passed by the learned trial court shall remain stayed, till the next date of hearing before this court.”

3. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that complete paper-book has not yet been served. Let the same be supplied to her by learned counsel for the appellants within one week.



CM APPL.50701/2024 (stay)

4. Reply to application be filed within six weeks.
5. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.
6. Re-notify on 25.03.2026.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 18, 2025

vk