



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 573/2024

SUNNY SHARMA AND ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Hitesh Pandey Adv.

versus

RADHA BALLABH AGARWAL AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Mannat Kohli, Adv.

CORAM:

MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

25.03.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the present dispute is settled before the Ld. Trial Court and appellant wishes to withdraw the appeal.
2. At joint request list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 28.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 25, 2026/jk