



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 573/2024**

SUNNY SHARMA AND ANR.Appellants

Through: **Mr. Hitesh Pandey, Advocate**

versus

RADHA BALLABH AGARWAL AND ANR.Respondents

Through: **Mr. HS Kohli, Ms. Mannat Kohli,
Ms. Rishika Jain, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% 28.04.2026

CM APPL. 50701/2024

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellants, on instructions, states that the matter has been settled and seeks permission to withdraw the present Appeal.
2. In view of the submissions made, present Appeal is permitted to be withdrawn and is accordingly disposed of.
3. The next date of hearing, i.e., 07.08.2026, stands cancelled.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 28, 2026

N